
Snow College (14-10, 2-7) -vs- Salt Lake Community College (17-7, 6-3)
02/05/26 at Bruin Arena

 
 

 
 
Snow College 47

Salt Lake Community College 50

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Bruin Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Snow College 10 10 14 13 47
Salt Lake Community College 12 8 12 18 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Lala Baldwin * 27 4-14 1-7 2-2 1-6 7 1 2 4 0 4 11
05 Sara Aoki * 32 3-9 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 8
25 Avery Allred * 27 2-9 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 3 3 0 0 6
11 Dalana Jakovljevic * 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
12 Sydnee Smith * 22 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 2
10 Megan Johnson 24 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
23 Kysa Shippen 9 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 5
14 Seini Tuipulotu 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 0 2
32 Mckenna Garner 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
15 Hartlynn Richins 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-54 3-14 6-8 13-24 37 18 10 20 0 7 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 19-54   35.2 % 3-14   21.4 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 6 1st-06:24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Tahys Da silva * 40 3-13 1-4 6-6 0-2 2 0 4 3 1 2 13
14 Lyla Kahrimanovic * 40 2-10 0-4 6-8 0-6 6 4 3 3 2 5 10
11 Calonni Holloway * 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
32 Kindle Rowe * 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Ahnica Russell-Brown * 20 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ines Babaya 25 2-8 0-2 5-6 4-4 8 1 3 3 0 4 9
10 Simran Williams 19 3-6 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 8
42 Oyinkansola Soetan 26 3-3 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 3 1 1 1 0 6
33 Maria Ignatchenko 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Analeise Maharaj 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Nani Tuigamala 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-49 1-12 21-28 13-22 35 13 11 14 4 12 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 14-49   28.6 % 1-12   8.3 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-06:17



1st Box Score
Snow College 10

Salt Lake Community College 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Lala Baldwin 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
5 Sara Aoki 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Avery Allred 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 Dalana Jakovljevic 7 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Sydnee Smith 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Megan Johnson 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 Kysa Shippen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Seini Tuipulotu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Mckenna Garner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hartlynn Richins 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 0-1 0-0 5-7 12 3 3 6 0 2 10
33.3 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Tahys Da silva 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
14 Lyla Kahrimanovic 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
11 Calonni Holloway 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Kindle Rowe 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Ahnica Russell-Brown 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ines Babaya 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
10 Simran Williams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
42 Oyinkansola Soetan 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
33 Maria Ignatchenko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Analeise Maharaj 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Nani Tuigamala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 0-2 2-2 2-5 7 3 4 3 0 3 12
35.7 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Snow College 10

Salt Lake Community College 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Lala Baldwin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Sara Aoki 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Avery Allred 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
11 Dalana Jakovljevic 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sydnee Smith 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Megan Johnson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Kysa Shippen 7 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 5
14 Seini Tuipulotu 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mckenna Garner 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Hartlynn Richins 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 0-3 2-4 3-8 11 5 3 4 0 1 10
30.8 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Tahys Da silva 10 0-3 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4
14 Lyla Kahrimanovic 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Calonni Holloway 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Kindle Rowe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ahnica Russell-Brown 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ines Babaya 6 0-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Simran Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Oyinkansola Soetan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Maria Ignatchenko 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Analeise Maharaj 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Nani Tuigamala 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-13 0-5 6-6 4-6 10 5 1 3 1 1 8
7.7 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Snow College 14

Salt Lake Community College 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Lala Baldwin 7 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
5 Sara Aoki 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
25 Avery Allred 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Dalana Jakovljevic 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Sydnee Smith 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Megan Johnson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kysa Shippen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Seini Tuipulotu 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Mckenna Garner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hartlynn Richins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 2-6 2-2 2-5 7 5 1 4 0 3 14
41.7 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Tahys Da silva 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
14 Lyla Kahrimanovic 10 0-2 0-1 4-6 0-2 2 0 1 0 2 1 4
11 Calonni Holloway 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Kindle Rowe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ahnica Russell-Brown 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ines Babaya 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Simran Williams 7 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
42 Oyinkansola Soetan 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Maria Ignatchenko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Analeise Maharaj 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Nani Tuigamala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-11 0-3 6-10 4-5 9 1 2 3 2 3 12
27.3 % 0.0 % 60.0 %



4th Box Score
Snow College 13

Salt Lake Community College 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Lala Baldwin 8 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 6
5 Sara Aoki 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
25 Avery Allred 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Dalana Jakovljevic 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Sydnee Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Megan Johnson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Kysa Shippen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Seini Tuipulotu 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
32 Mckenna Garner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Hartlynn Richins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-4 2-2 3-4 7 5 3 6 0 1 13
35.7 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Tahys Da silva 10 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
14 Lyla Kahrimanovic 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 2 2
11 Calonni Holloway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kindle Rowe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ahnica Russell-Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ines Babaya 10 1-1 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 3 5
10 Simran Williams 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
42 Oyinkansola Soetan 10 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
33 Maria Ignatchenko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Analeise Maharaj 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Nani Tuigamala 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 1-2 7-10 3-6 9 4 4 5 1 5 18
45.5 % 50.0 % 70.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Snow College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salt Lake Community College
MISS JUMPER by ALLRED,AVERY 09:45
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SYDNEE(in the paint) 09:40 2-0 V 2

09:11 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,LALA --
MISS LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY 09:05
REBOUND OFF by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA --
MISS LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 09:00
REBOUND OFF by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA --
MISS LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA
08:51 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,TAHYS DA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,LALA --
MISS JUMPER by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TAHYS DA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MEGAN 08:19
SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 08:19

08:15 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:55 4-0 V 4

07:24 TURNOVER  by SILVA,TAHYS DA
STEAL  by BALDWIN,LALA 07:23
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,LALA 07:19

07:17 STEAL  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
07:04 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SILVA,TAHYS DA
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MEGAN(in the paint) 06:48 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,SYDNEE --

06:32 MISS JUMPER by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY(in the paint) 06:24 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,LALA --
FOUL  by SMITH,SYDNEE 06:04

06:04 8-3 V 5 GOOD FT by ROWE,KINDLE
06:04 8-4 V 4 GOOD FT by ROWE,KINDLE

SUB IN by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 06:04
SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 06:04
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 06:04
SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by BABAYA,INES
06:04 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI

TURNOVER  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 05:47
05:45 STEAL  by BABAYA,INES
05:38 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA

-- ASSIST  by BABAYA,INES
MISS JUMPER by ALLRED,AVERY 05:22
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,LALA --
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,LALA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BABAYA,INES
05:14 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SILVA,TAHYS DA
05:11 SUB IN by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
05:11 SUB OUT by ROWE,KINDLE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MEGAN 04:52 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by ALLRED,AVERY --

04:30 MISS 3PTR by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
REBOUND DEF by TUIPULOTU,SEINI --

04:08 FOUL  by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA



04:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by AOKI,SARA 04:08
SUB IN by RICHINS,HARTLYNN 04:08
SUB OUT by ALLRED,AVERY 04:08
SUB OUT by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 04:08
MISS LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 03:57
REBOUND OFF by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA --
TURNOVER  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 03:53

03:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
03:51 SUB OUT by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA
03:37 TURNOVER  by BABAYA,INES

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN

03:10 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
STEAL  by BALDWIN,LALA 03:10

03:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:37
SUB IN by ALLRED,AVERY 02:37
SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE 02:37
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,LALA 02:37
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MEGAN 02:37
FOUL  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 02:24

02:14 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,TAHYS DA
REBOUND DEF by RICHINS,HARTLYNN --

02:03 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
02:03 SUB IN by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA
02:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN

TURNOVER  by AOKI,SARA 01:45
01:44 STEAL  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
01:41 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by BABAYA,INES

TURNOVER  by ALLRED,AVERY 01:26
01:06 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA

-- REBOUND OFF by BABAYA,INES
00:53 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,TAHYS DA

-- REBOUND OFF by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
FOUL  by ALLRED,AVERY 00:52
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MEGAN 00:52
SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 00:52

00:50 MISS JUMPER by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by RICHINS,HARTLYNN 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,TAHYS DA
00:21 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Snow College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salt Lake Community College
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
10:00 SUB IN by BABAYA,INES
10:00 SUB OUT by ROWE,KINDLE
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI
09:51 FOUL  by BABAYA,INES

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SYDNEE 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA

09:02 FOUL  by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
09:02 TURNOVER  by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
09:02 SUB IN by IGNATCHENKO,MARIA
09:02 SUB OUT by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA



MISS 3PTR by AOKI,SARA 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BABAYA,INES

08:19 MISS JUMPER by IGNATCHENKO,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,LALA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY(in the paint) 08:10 12-12
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,LALA --

07:46 MISS 3PTR by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by IGNATCHENKO,MARIA

07:41 MISS LAYUP by IGNATCHENKO,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by AOKI,SARA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA
07:09 MISS LAYUP by BABAYA,INES

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,LALA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,SYDNEE 06:59
SUB IN by SHIPPEN,KYSA 06:59
SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 06:59
SUB IN by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 06:59
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 06:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MEGAN 06:59
SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA 06:59

06:40 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,TAHYS DA

TURNOVER  by SHIPPEN,KYSA 06:20
06:18 STEAL  by SILVA,TAHYS DA

FOUL  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 06:17
06:17 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by BABAYA,INES
06:17 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by BABAYA,INES

SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE 06:17
SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 06:17
TURNOVER  by ALLRED,AVERY 06:02

05:41 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,TAHYS DA
-- REBOUND OFF by BABAYA,INES

05:33 MISS LAYUP by BABAYA,INES
-- REBOUND OFF by BABAYA,INES

05:30 MISS LAYUP by BABAYA,INES
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
MISS LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY 05:25
REBOUND OFF by ALLRED,AVERY --
GOOD JUMPER by SHIPPEN,KYSA 05:19 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by ALLRED,AVERY --
FOUL  by SMITH,SYDNEE 05:06

05:06 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by SILVA,TAHYS DA
05:06 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by SILVA,TAHYS DA

SUB IN by GARNER,MCKENNA 05:06
SUB IN by RICHINS,HARTLYNN 05:06
SUB IN by AOKI,SARA 05:06
SUB OUT by ALLRED,AVERY 05:06
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,LALA 05:06
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 05:06
MISS 3PTR by SHIPPEN,KYSA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
04:14 MISS 3PTR by BABAYA,INES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:12 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI
04:12 SUB OUT by BABAYA,INES

MISS JUMPER by SHIPPEN,KYSA 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI

FOUL  by RICHINS,HARTLYNN 03:55
03:36 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,TAHYS DA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



03:26 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA
REBOUND DEF by GARNER,MCKENNA --

03:10 FOUL  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
MISS FT by GARNER,MCKENNA 03:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARNER,MCKENNA 03:10 15-18 H 3
FOUL  by SHIPPEN,KYSA 02:50

02:47 MISS JUMPER by IGNATCHENKO,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by TUIPULOTU,SEINI --

02:42 SUB IN by TUIGAMALA,NANI
02:42 SUB OUT by IGNATCHENKO,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TUIGAMALA,NANI

02:16 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI
02:16 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI

MISS JUMPER by GARNER,MCKENNA 02:00
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,MCKENNA --
MISS JUMPER by AOKI,SARA 01:49

01:49 BLOCK  by SILVA,TAHYS DA
REBOUND OFF by SHIPPEN,KYSA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHIPPEN,KYSA(in the paint) 01:43 17-18 H 1
FOUL  by AOKI,SARA 01:27

01:27 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by SILVA,TAHYS DA
01:27 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by SILVA,TAHYS DA
01:07 FOUL  by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA

MISS FT by SHIPPEN,KYSA 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHIPPEN,KYSA 01:07 18-20 H 2
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MEGAN 01:07
SUB OUT by GARNER,MCKENNA 01:07

00:54 TURNOVER  by SILVA,TAHYS DA
STEAL  by SHIPPEN,KYSA 00:50
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MEGAN(in the paint) 00:34 20-20
ASSIST  by AOKI,SARA --

00:18 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,TAHYS DA
REBOUND DEF by SHIPPEN,KYSA --
TURNOVER  by SHIPPEN,KYSA 00:05

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Snow College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salt Lake Community College
10:00 SUB IN by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROWE,KINDLE
09:31 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,LALA --
MISS LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY 09:00

09:00 BLOCK  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,LALA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI
FOUL  by ALLRED,AVERY 08:55

08:55 20-21 H 1 GOOD FT by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
08:55 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA 08:41 23-22 V 1
08:08 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,TAHYS DA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
08:06 SUB OUT by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA

MISS 3PTR by AOKI,SARA 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

07:32 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI



STEAL  by SMITH,SYDNEE 07:30
07:27 FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI

GOOD FT by ALLRED,AVERY 07:27 24-22 V 2
GOOD FT by ALLRED,AVERY 07:27 25-22 V 3

07:27 SUB IN by MAHARAJ,ANALEISE
07:27 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI
06:58 MISS JUMPER by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,LALA --
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
06:18 25-24 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN

-- ASSIST  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
GOOD LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA(in the paint) 06:06 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by ALLRED,AVERY --
SUB IN by RICHINS,HARTLYNN 05:47
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,LALA 05:47
FOUL  by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 05:39

05:39 MISS FT by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:39 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MEGAN 05:39
SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 05:39
TURNOVER  by RICHINS,HARTLYNN 05:15

05:14 STEAL  by SILVA,TAHYS DA
05:06 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,TAHYS DA

REBOUND DEF by RICHINS,HARTLYNN --
MISS LAYUP by ALLRED,AVERY 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
04:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 04:37
SUB IN by SHIPPEN,KYSA 04:37
SUB OUT by ALLRED,AVERY 04:37
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 04:37

04:23 MISS 3PTR by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by MAHARAJ,ANALEISE

04:09 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,TAHYS DA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:05 TURNOVER  by SILVA,TAHYS DA
STEAL  by SHIPPEN,KYSA 04:04
GOOD 3PTR by AOKI,SARA 03:39 30-25 V 5

03:12 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,TAHYS DA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA

TURNOVER  by RICHINS,HARTLYNN 02:58
02:56 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN

FOUL  by AOKI,SARA 02:43
02:43 MISS FT by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:43 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

SUB IN by BALDWIN,LALA 02:43
SUB IN by ALLRED,AVERY 02:43
SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE 02:43
SUB OUT by SHIPPEN,KYSA 02:43
SUB OUT by RICHINS,HARTLYNN 02:43
SUB OUT by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by BABAYA,INES
02:43 SUB OUT by MAHARAJ,ANALEISE

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA 02:17
02:17 BLOCK  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by BABAYA,INES
FOUL  by AOKI,SARA 02:12

02:12 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



02:12 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA

SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 02:12
SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA 02:12

02:07 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,LALA 01:49 32-30 V 2

01:40 MISS LAYUP by BABAYA,INES
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:39 MISS 3PTR by BABAYA,INES
REBOUND DEF by ALLRED,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA 01:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:51

00:26 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
STEAL  by BALDWIN,LALA 00:24
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,LALA 00:22

00:21 STEAL  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
FOUL  by BALDWIN,LALA 00:18

00:18 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
00:18 32-32 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN

SUB IN by GARNER,MCKENNA 00:18
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 00:18

00:18 SUB IN by MAHARAJ,ANALEISE
00:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN

GOOD LAYUP by TUIPULOTU,SEINI(in the paint) 00:03 34-32 V 2

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Snow College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salt Lake Community College
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by GARNER,MCKENNA 10:00
SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 10:00
SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 10:00
SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
10:00 SUB IN by BABAYA,INES
10:00 SUB IN by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROWE,KINDLE
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSSELL-BROWN,AHNICA
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,CALONNI
09:46 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,MCKENNA --
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,LALA 09:15
REBOUND OFF by GARNER,MCKENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,LALA 09:08 36-32 V 4
ASSIST  by GARNER,MCKENNA --

08:47 36-35 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,TAHYS DA
-- ASSIST  by BABAYA,INES

TURNOVER  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 08:30
08:10 MISS LAYUP by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

REBOUND DEF by ALLRED,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA 08:03
REBOUND OFF by TUIPULOTU,SEINI --
MISS JUMPER by ALLRED,AVERY 07:52
REBOUND OFF by ALLRED,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,LALA 07:48
SUB IN by AOKI,SARA 07:48
SUB OUT by ALLRED,AVERY 07:48

07:46 STEAL  by BABAYA,INES
07:44 TURNOVER  by BABAYA,INES



STEAL  by BALDWIN,LALA 07:43
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,LALA(in the paint) 07:42 38-35 V 3

07:31 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BABAYA,INES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

GOOD 3PTR by AOKI,SARA 07:18 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI --

06:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ALLRED,AVERY 06:41
SUB OUT by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 06:41

06:39 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN

06:25 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,TAHYS DA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BABAYA,INES

GOOD JUMPER by AOKI,SARA 06:01 43-39 V 4
05:44 MISS 3PTR by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
FOUL  by GARNER,MCKENNA 05:39

05:39 MISS FT by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:39 MISS FT by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MEGAN --
SUB IN by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 05:39
SUB OUT by GARNER,MCKENNA 05:39
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MEGAN 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MEGAN 05:36

05:36 43-40 V 3 GOOD FT by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
05:36 43-41 V 2 GOOD FT by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

TURNOVER  by ALLRED,AVERY 05:25
05:23 STEAL  by BABAYA,INES
05:18 TURNOVER  by BABAYA,INES

SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 05:18
SUB OUT by ALLRED,AVERY 05:18
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MEGAN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
FOUL  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 04:41

04:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:41 MISS FT by BABAYA,INES

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:41 43-42 V 1 GOOD FT by BABAYA,INES

SUB IN by SMITH,SYDNEE 04:41
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MEGAN 04:41

04:20 FOUL  by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,LALA 04:20 44-42 V 2
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,LALA 04:20 45-42 V 3

03:58 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BABAYA,INES

03:40 45-44 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,TAHYS DA

TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,LALA 03:34
03:32 STEAL  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
03:29 FOUL  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
03:29 TURNOVER  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

SUB IN by ALLRED,AVERY 03:29
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,LALA 03:29
MISS 3PTR by AOKI,SARA 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
02:47 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,TAHYS DA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SYDNEE --
MISS JUMPER by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA



02:12 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SIMRAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA(in the paint) 01:53 47-46 V 1
ASSIST  by TUIPULOTU,SEINI --
FOUL  by ALLRED,AVERY 01:27

01:27 47-47 GOOD FT by BABAYA,INES
01:27 47-48 H 1 GOOD FT by BABAYA,INES

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MEGAN 01:27
SUB IN by BALDWIN,LALA 01:27
SUB OUT by ALLRED,AVERY 01:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,SYDNEE 01:27
TURNOVER  by AOKI,SARA 01:20

01:18 STEAL  by BABAYA,INES
00:55 TURNOVER  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:55
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,LALA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
00:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:14 FOUL  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
00:14 TURNOVER  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14
SUB IN by ALLRED,AVERY 00:14
SUB OUT by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 00:14
MISS LAYUP by AOKI,SARA 00:06

00:06 BLOCK  by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA
-- REBOUND DEF by BABAYA,INES

FOUL  by JOHNSON,MEGAN 00:03
00:03 47-49 H 2 GOOD FT by SILVA,TAHYS DA
00:03 47-50 H 3 GOOD FT by SILVA,TAHYS DA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
SUB IN by SHIPPEN,KYSA 00:03
SUB IN by TUIPULOTU,SEINI 00:03
SUB OUT by JAKOVLJEVIC,DALANA 00:03
SUB OUT by AOKI,SARA 00:03

00:02 FOUL  by KAHRIMANOVIC,LYLA
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,LALA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SOETAN,OYINKANSOLA


